507015435 12/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7062269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KUAN-CHOONG SHIM	08/15/2019	
GIM-ENG CHEW	08/15/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.
Street Address:	5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu County
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17545116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91003-145	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 1 source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 507015435 REEL: 058332 FRAME: 0546

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	1)	KUAN-CHOONG SHIM	4)		
	2)	GIM-ENG CHEW	5)		
	3)		6)		
who has n	ade	a certain new and useful inventio	n, hereby sells, a	signs and transfers unto PixArt Imaging Inc.	
having a	olace	of business at 5F, No. 5, Innova-	tion Road I, Scien	ce-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu County, Taiwar	1 <u>, R.O.C.</u>
		nd assigns (hereinafter designated 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entiti		e entire right, title and interest for the United States of	of America
<u>OPTICAI</u>	LEN	CODER WITH COVERED PI	HOTO DIODE		
P	atent	t Application No; o	r	vas filed on, and identified by Unit	ed States
(b) fe	or wi	nich an application for United Stat	es Letters Patent v	vas executed on,	
Property to agrees that A application ASSIGNE application ASSIGNE the inventi	the the ND for E, it on he	said ASSIGNEE, for its interest attorneys of record in said applicate the undersigned hereby agrees and obtaining original, divisional, a successors, assigns and legal reper patent based thereon, growing a successors, assigns and legal reperby transferred.	as ASSIGNBE, it tion shall hereafte to transfer a lik reissued or exten resentatives, and out of or related tresentatives, deed	the International Convention for the Protection of s successors, assigns and legal representatives; the use act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; e interest, and to render all necessary assistance ded Letters Patent of the United States, upon request without further remuneration, in and to any improves to the said invention; and to execute any papers be need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title	ndersigned in making of the said ments, and by the said
SIGNED (n th	e date indicated aside my signature	91		
1)Name: K	(UA)	N-CHOONG SHIM		Date: August 15, 2019	
2)	Ch	62			
Name: G	IM-	ENG CHEW		Date: August 15, 2019	
3) Name:				Date:	
4)					
Name:				Date:	

Date:

Date:

AA-0263-US / PIX-US-1498

5) ____ Name:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 058382 FRAME: 0528